

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6575

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

25 February 2021

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to paranormal activity reported in Tunbridge Wells Hospital.

*You asked:*

- 1. How many incidents of paranormal activity have been reported in Tunbridge Wells Hospital by staff or patients between 2011 to present?*
- 2. What was the nature of the reports?*
- 3. Were any actions taken as a result of these reports and what were they?*

Trust response:

1. None
2. Not applicable
3. Not applicable